

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

985 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 914 OF 2025	997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4360 OF 2025
986 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2014 OF 2025	998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2025
987 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2332 OF 2025	999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4410 OF 2025
988 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2443 OF 2025	1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4439 OF 2025
989 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2733 OF 2025	1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4584 OF 2025
990 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2947 OF 2025	1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4771 OF 2025
991 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3428 OF 2025	1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4836 OF 2025
992 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3503 OF 2025	1004 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5033 OF 2025
993 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3590 OF 2025	1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5046 OF 2025
994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3703 OF 2025	1006 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2025
995 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4060 OF 2025	1007 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 263 OF 2025
996 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4205 OF 2025	1008 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1632 OF 2025

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 26, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 16.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)